Scholarship Application | 2024



The purpose of the Mount Joy Chamber Scholarships are to encourage and assist promising future workforce leaders for our community.

Scholarship Information and Criteria

The scholarships are open to any Mount Joy area resident or to a family member of a current Chamber member.

The Chamber will be awarding two \$1,000 Scholarships

APPLICANTS MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS

College / Post secondary students:

- · must be enrolled in an accredited college or accredited post secondary school
- must have completed one semester with a GPA of 2.5 or higher on a 4.0 scale
- must submit college transcript

High School students:

- · Must be a senior who is entering an accredited college or post secondary school
- Must have a cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher on a 4.0 scale
- · Must submit a high school transcript
- · Must submit copy of SAT / ACT scores

Application, essay, and letters of recommendation must be submitted by May 8, 2024 to be considered. Successful candidates who meet the above requirements will be determined by a selection committee, which will then choose and conduct interviews with the finalists.

Personal Information

Name:				
Address:		City:	State	Zip
Telephone:	E- mail			
Name(s) of Guardian/ Parent (s)				
High School Information				
School Name:				
Address:			State	_Zip
Telephone:Fax: _		Website:		
ExtracurricularActivities:				
Awards/Honors:				
Community Service:				
GPA (on a 4.0 scale):		Graduation Date:		
Work Experience:				

Scholarship

Application | 2024 page 2

College / Post Secondary Information

School Name:			
Address:	City:	State	Zip
Extracurricular Activites:			
Awards/Honors:			
Community Service:			
GPA (on a 4.0 scale):	Anticipated Graduation Date:		
Work Experience:			

Other Required Information

- Submit an essay, of no fewer than 200 words, that describes your life experiences that have helped shaped your goals and career path. The essay evaluation will be a significant portion of the decision making process.
- Submit two letters of recommendation attesting to your character and prior academic performance. One letter must be from an academic source and the other an employer.

Submission Information

• Mail Application, Essay and Recommendation letters to:

Mount Joy Chamber of Commerce Attn: Scholarship Committee 62 East Main Street, Suite 1 Mount Joy, PA 17552

The scholarships are fully funded by the membership of the Mount Joy Chamber of Commerce.

Acknowledgements

- * The Mount Joy Chamber trusts that the information supplied in the application is accurate to the best of the applicant's ability. If falsified information is provided, the applicant forfeits his or her eligibility to be considered for Mount Joy Chamber Scholarships.
- ** The Mount Joy Chamber pays only for tuition, room and board. The Chamber will make payment of any scholarship funds directly to the educational institution.
- *** The Mount Joy Chamber will recognize scholarship recipients at a Chamber meeting and on the Chamber's website. By submitting an application, the applicant permits the use of his/her name in future correspondence, acknowledgement, and promotion of the Mount Joy Chamber.

Signature of applicant	
Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian	
(If under 18 years of age.)	
Date of application:	

(Only scholarship winners will be notified.)